[image: ]Town of Chilmark
Key Dates & Deadlines for the State Election: 
Tuesday, November 3, 2020

[bookmark: _GoBack]AM I REGISTERED TO VOTE?
Last day to register to vote for the Nov. 3rd, 2020 State Election:
Saturday, October 24, 2020, 2-4PM & 7-8PM

VOTE EARLY BY MAIL 
Deadline to submit an application for a
mailed ballot for the Nov. 3, 2020 State Election:
Wednesday, October 28th, 2020, 5PM

Submit your signed application for a mailed ballot:
By Email: townclerk@chilmarkma.gov
By Fax: 508-645-2110
By USPS Mail: Chilmark Town Clerk, P.O. Box 119, Chilmark, MA 02535
Into Drop Box: Chilmark Town Hall, 401 Middle Road, Chilmark, MA

IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING
2020 IN-PERSON EARLY VOTING: Oct. 17-Oct. 30
at the Chilmark Town Hall, 401 Middle Road, Chilmark, MA 02535
Hours of Early Voting:
	Saturday, Oct. 17: 						10:00AM – 12:00PM

	Sunday, Oct. 18: 						10:00AM – 12:00PM

	Monday, Oct. 19:  						8:00AM – 12:00PM
	
	Tuesday, Oct. 20:						8:00AM – 12:00PM
	
	Wednesday, Oct. 21:						8:00AM – 12:00PM

	Thursday, Oct. 22:						8:00AM – 12:00PM
									& 4:00PM – 7:00PM

	Friday, October 23:						8:00AM – 12:00PM
	
	Saturday, Oct. 24: 						10:00AM – 12:00PM

	Sunday, Oct. 25: 						10:00AM – 12:00PM

	Monday, Oct. 26:						8:00AM – 12:00PM

	Tuesday, Oct. 27:						8:00AM – 12:00PM

	Wednesday, Oct. 28:						8:00AM – 12:00PM 

	Thursday, Oct. 29:						8:00AM – 12:00PM
									& 4:00PM – 7:00PM
	
	Friday, Oct. 30: 							8:00AM – 12:00PM
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